Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

- © " “Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Dhakne Babasaheb pahcoh

Class : _ e AT

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
—4— 85 t0 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 55 to 69%
=010 S4%
0 —Below 30%

5. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
v4—Thoroughly |
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? e
4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily -
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
<3< Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teache
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair

2~ Sometimes unfair

1 —Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
<T=Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 — Often
7~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
A= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0= Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0= Never

I'1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
~=2— Occasionally/Sometimes
? -— .!? ‘A“‘-A"x*

0 —1Idon’t have a mentor



.~ The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —/Every time

3~ Usually
/ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
S/J'Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2~ Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
- 1-Disagree

Vo0- Strongly disagree



—Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion I1 — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : (qa Wf /(;1 HCZI IO (VO h%@ ’l?
Class : @ -

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

. 1. How muchof the syllabus was covered in the class?
x 485 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
. 4 2-551t069%
1-30 10 54%
0 —Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
— Indifferently
0— Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 _ Sometimes effective
- 2= Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

-

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2= Good

1 —Fair

0— Poor




2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair - : e e e

\/Oi L'ﬁfair ¥

5. Was vour performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= 0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Ofien
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally

—0=Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree S

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
- _A4=TEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



- The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
— Usually
// 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2= Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

/’ 2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
- 4 —To a great extent
‘3—/Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
/ 4-Toa great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3=70-89%
"2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3~ Agree

' 2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) }) \@\Fﬁxﬁ ~—@th@£€1“

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
= Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion I — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ehcam ﬁqneg\n Lﬂf\n&hai £
N |

Class : B-Aa- TS

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

’ 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
. 4= 8510 100%
3—-70to 84%
- 2 —551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 _ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0— Won’tteach atall

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
A~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

W

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0-— Poor




wh

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3= Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

+3— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunmes to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

<3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree )

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
e Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. You mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Someti




12. The teachers iltustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
%}gjery time
™3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly

(— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 ~Occasionally/Sometimes

| == Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

j}SLmngly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1- Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2= Neutral
i = Disagree

B Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4)10 a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 - Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 - ve 90%
ﬁ—/%bi 89%
- 2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2 ( ;v%%%’ _elu m%%
Propect ol

b) Bdq

1



Rashtramata Indira G andhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion 11 — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : [ )/2/7 fﬂﬁﬁ A KC&?}\ gun Aa%ﬁk@%

Class : ]2\/% fk

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

yllabus was covered in the class?

w

1. How much of the
4 — 85 to 100%
3~ 70 to 84%
2 — 55 t0 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2~ Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
¥~ Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0—Poor



10.

11.

2 — Sometimes unfair

- 1 —Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

{— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
2 —Moderately
V= Marginally

0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
<2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Ev/ery time
3 ~Usually
/ Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Full ully —
3< Reasonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

E very time
— Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching

1a-—r~~v<

al

g process.

(IJ'
(H

- —/Strongl_\ agree

/3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

//-‘"Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

/l{ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability - l
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - Taq a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
- ~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

7 L ! %
a) (&2{ /«/]f 7 Lo IRy A

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : MH\J& . g{ﬁlﬂe‘g Am‘%ﬂ V-
Class : Q/ 7/\/‘\:~

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
48510 100%

3-70to 84%

2-551069%

1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
~—3=Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 —Very good
— Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



(0

10.

11.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3/Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

Very well
"2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

/3/—/Agree
/2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
/Zf Occasionally/Sometimes
"1 —Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
yZ4 ~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



« teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 —"Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3=Reasonably
“a_ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2="0Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
,,//2/4 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
= Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

/3—/Agree
" 2 —Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



Macs Oy the mstitute’ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
/%derate
© 2 —Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70-89%%
7 2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2~ Neutral
e Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) (e i) —eolts AN
)

b)



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

/
Name of Student : g /;[%’ [uluy{/&]g 79 _g}l(//‘)

= /IA S-t
Class : G‘-r1 ~ 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%

2= 70 to 84%
2—-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
—Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
v2— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

i
A

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor



2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair 7 -

0- Unfair

3

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A=Regularly

2 NECe o

J — ULLCHL

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0-Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately

= Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4~ Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely

0— Never

Ol

11. Your:




12 *The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
' 4 — Every time
A — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 <Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute’ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

2~ Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 —S/trongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




- - —— ;.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
= To a great extent
/3 —Moderate
2 —Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90% b
3770 - 89%
T 2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
}/Agree
€2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) écz 47@{44/ JZQ/( LLW

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Studen.t : ;\I{Q («sﬁ{ﬂ \—t/ {%Qq )’L’}‘QQ /M H—@ Y;ﬁi\@[m wg@ye&
Class : 3 A'—\;p/

QL7 =

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/f_/gﬁi 100%
- 3-70t0 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughl;
3 < Satisfactorily
/2= Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

o

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
/2—)(7}00d

1 — Fair

0— Poor



10.

11.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
;/ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in' promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunitiesfor students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
/z-/v‘eg:y well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
//A:rg;]e

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. '

4 — Every time

3/~ Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
%/U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor




- t=achers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

Wasionally/ Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
“ 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
vﬁ—/Occasionally/ Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effi

quality improvement of the teaching learning process
4 — Strongly agree
3—-A
2~ Neutral
1- Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 —Very little
~0 —Not at all

participative

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
ﬂ{igree
B Neutral
1 — Disagree
= Strongly disagree



= ieachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

%@ﬁasionally/ Sometimes
71— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
_2"— Partially
“" 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

43—/Usaally
~2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learnin;

4 — Strongly agree

3-A
2~<Neutral
7 .
¢ 1-Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

(l)/Véry little
~0 —Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
ﬁ{igree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

Qe Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
72 —Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%

/_3/’76 —89%
7~ 2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 <Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

5 (g
7// e ofiafrir

b)

Sign



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : g@\o Ywi_ M@if\Q{M %ﬂ W’{ A
Class : @ ¥ /\\\ jl:r(

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
A =7010 84%
2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3//Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
= /{ Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
(3—/\/ ery good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor



(9]

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
~Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 >Ysually

Fa D Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
//

3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3= Very well
- 2—Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
/,}ﬂgree
'2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. :
4 — Every time
3< Usually
- 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor



:2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
/2/P'artially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,

4 — Every time

3= Usually

"9 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

‘%—/SXgree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

review and continuous

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodolo gies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
= Moderate

2 — Some what

1 - Very little

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
% Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
- ~ " Academic Year 2016-17 =
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /@W@BWSQ TWO&)\ V
Class R- AL ft J

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
L4 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
7 - Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
= Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4 Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



| oFET 4~ Always fair 7 R e
e , 3 — Usually fair ——— =
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0—- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

—7_ Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — 1 don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 <Every time

3 — Usually

> Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
— Reasonably
¢ 2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
- 2 —Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent '
oderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

/’3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
fﬁ: a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
)Knge
* 2 - Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 4 M\(/}/\ {/\‘[/L ;”7 aly” \7\1\9( C;m%\ 1;L
Class : @E) M

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 —Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
-~ /2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Exeellent
— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
~ 0—Poor




e — S —————e e SR e

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — ays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 —~Usually
" 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
=Sometimes
- 1 —Rarely _
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
/%ﬁ)derately
‘1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
' /,3—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree =

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
su‘ally
-" 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
/3 — Usually
+21— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0O _TAdan’t have a mantar



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Kvaery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
ﬂ Reasonably
g Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 =Usually
A — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
- 4 —To a great extent '
3 — Moderate
Z/Kmnde what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

. /}’— Agree
/2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability “
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To-a great extent
K—;\E/I&oderate
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
/3/70 —89%
7 2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3-A
< Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) o eo{tartos
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

- — " Academic Year 2016-17

and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Criterion 11— Teaching—Learning
Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ‘—1\’ d’ K@ ga,l/t{'@—t !9 ' ; % CLQQMh
o f -

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

A~ 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2 —55to0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%-

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Zs
4 —Thoroughly
A _ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? s 7
4 — Always effective
3 _ Sometimes effective
72— Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2= Good

1 —Fair

0— Poor



3 — Usually
2 — Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

1
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed wi

et
f
jus
Y
2
Lo

4 — Every time

3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely
“0=Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree :

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 —Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

T v iy
O" I\“‘Eg (531

11: Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
5= Usua@ly
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1

U




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

%@c/casionally/ Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

/MF ully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
_A2=50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

9 é}wgqu/w& QQ/{M&»M
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Rashtraina‘ta Indira Gandhi College Jalna

" Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion I1 - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : gl ) =ﬂ.~/g@°

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Jearning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

A~ 85 to 100%
3 70 to 84%
9 550 69%
1—30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 _ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
‘1= Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well wer
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
< Very poor communication

e the teachers able to communicate? e

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good
\1/— Fair

0— Poor



I acd £4 M T a1y a4t vam
irness of the internal evaluation g

_ 4 - Always fair e e —— e
W 3— Usually fair -

2 — Sometimes unfair

I Usually unfair
© 0- Unfair

(@)

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely

0— Never

~

The institute takes active intefest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
—3— Often
2 — Sometimes
I —Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
«4— Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
—1~ Disagree
- 0- Strongly disagree

o0

X

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
<3< Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
x4~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—TIdon’t have 2




T'he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
/—/Uszauy
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
~0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
/3—/Reasonably
* 2 —Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
_3=Agree
- 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
iearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
ﬂ—/Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



R ——e e —— e ——————————EE—————R
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
"~ 2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
27350 -69%
© 1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
' }r—/Agree
" 2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

e

b)

Sign



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : @ h@ %Y }HQ[AQ &I %ﬁm ‘/évf{
Class : &) &\K EL

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3770 10 84%
2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
S—Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
_3—Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 - Very good
= Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
" 1 - Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
_3=TUsually
T2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,

4 — Regularly
3-0
. 2~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
,,z/viieu
g Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

/—Sn:ongly agree

your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

/3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies

4 — Every time
/a—/m:luy
$ 9 Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
4~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0-TIdon’t have a mentor



" =achers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
S eess

L = o s,
SRS S ——

~Rargly

0 —Never

~1D. The mstitufion makes effort to engage students In the monitoring, review and Contnuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3-Agr
/4@21

IO, TS MISHIUIS, (CAaclACLS USS SCULELIT CEALLLTT TISIELLZTIS, SCaHZ TS EEGT LT ELTLLTT PEmda Trdamss  frame 2o Zemeas e

Jearmine and problem solvipe methodplpgies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate




2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

k&‘sually
¢ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
E}wo’nably
2~ Partially
" 1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 —Usual
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes

A = Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
< Neutral
“ 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
;7/S'ome what
"1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
4 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

£
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18. Efforts ar
skills to make you rea

I

e e

¢ made by the institute/ te

achers t0 inculcate soft skills, life gkills and employabﬂity

dy for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

=Nl0

derate

€ 9 —Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What per
teaching.

centage of teachers use I

CT tools such as LCD projectort, Multimedia, etc. while

4 — Above 90%
3 70— 89%
5 50— 69%
=30 = 49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The ov

erall quality of teachin

g-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
“ 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give thr

ee observation / suggestions t0 improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

"~ Academic Year 2016-17 7
Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :_Ba0asikon Shahvae] Nane

Class : 3 a Tr‘"d

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

!\)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? B
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor



10.

11.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair , - ) I

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair 7
0— Unfair -

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 - Often

2 — Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
' 4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—TIdon’t have 2 m



G teacher justrate the oncepts through examples an
Bvery time
3 Usually
s~ Occasiond ometime
1- Rarely
o — Nevet
13.The teachers ;dentify your strengths and encourage y ith provxd'mg right 1evel of
challenges:
_Fully
Reasond 1y
Y partially
/4 - Slightly
0 Unable ©
14 Teachets e able 10 ;dentify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Every tm
%= U/@ua\\y
p Occasxona\\ |Sometimes
1 Rarely
0 — Nevet
15. The institut akes effort 10 engag students in th onitoring review and continuow
quality improve ent of the teaching \earning process:
grongly 28
3 — Agree
7z Neutral
1 Disagree
0 gtrongly disagree
16.The msﬁtute/ teachers gtudent centri€ ads, S chas expenenha\ learning participa
learning and Pro lem sOWVInE ehodo\ogxes 1€ ncl \earning periences
4-Toa great exten
i B = oderat®
f—Some what
£y ~Very litte
o —Not at all
17 Teachers courage Yo to pammpate in extracumcu\ar activities:
-4 ongly agre
4 — Agree
2 Neutral
1- Disagree
" aseanoly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : D\/UJ&W& \E\MV&% %” GM)(&*’Q
Class : @ m—’_

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 10 100%
=70 to 84%
"2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
ﬂ—/onrly
“1- Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 W effective
3= Sometimes effective
22— Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

Vry/good
2= Good

1 — Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
}—/S?)metimes
" 1—Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4-8S ly agree
ﬂ—/At;:eg

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
S Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
" 4 —Every time
3 — Usuafy
» /Z/Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor



+12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
= Occasionally/Sometimes
“ 1-Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
//2—/Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
_2="0ccasionally/Sometimes
o 1 —Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
eutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Mogderate
2~ Some what
“1- Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
%ree
"2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
=10 a great extent
- © 3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 —89%
¢ 2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -S ly agree
AL;ji

‘2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

- L@f/of e olweofrons
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , J alna

~ — """ Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Tea
Teaching Learning Process

D)
Name of Student «( E ’OB G(Q &‘O VQ‘\’\O( &\ah Pcﬁb

B .A I

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfacti

Jearning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~7 -85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
<~ Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor

ching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Surve

on survey regarding teaching

y on



4 — Always fair , e ———
-3 —Usually fair

2= Sometimes unfair

_ 1= Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. Q
4 — Regularly
—3 — Cften
2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0—Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
2 —Moderatels
—¥~ Marginally
0—Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
I —Disagree
A~ Strongly disagree e

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
—4— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
31 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely
¢ 0—Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. P

‘ A~ Fully

" 3 —Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
/316 sually
" 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3- ﬁgree
}/— Neutral
" 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
- 1= Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3{—P(gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

(fo\/[oderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
(f;)bi 89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

zjfgl’ée
/2 — Neutral

1 Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

s (oot @l s

b)




s of the mternal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair , ] o
-3 —Usually fair
2= Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair e L.

10.

1.

0- Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interést in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
—3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
¥~ Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

4~ Strongly disagree -
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
—4— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a me




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

MOderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — ve 90%
/{7%3 89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
,,Z—/I;E:tral
- [ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

s Comprlent” 2l afort

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : MC?LQ ‘t‘Q &YQV] %ict'rb lfqu\”\’

Class :

T T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 —851t0 100%
=70 to 84%
2—5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective

j}l%t satisfactorily
— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
_,3—/\7 ery good
2 — Good

1 —Fair
0- Poor



19

TN

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
/l—/U;:ally unfair

0- Unfair

(9,1

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest' in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 — Often
~ 2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 ~ Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. '
4 — Every time
3 - Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

— Usually
-2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 —I'don’t have a mentor



' 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 ~Occasionally/Sometimes
~
<~ 1-Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 —ﬁaﬁially
A= Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
ccasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree-~
eutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
- 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
M{ylitﬂe

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_2—Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
/L»/V ery little

"0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 :/70 - 89%
=50 -69%
“1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2~ ;eutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

., /\@W%ﬁf e oAU oo

b)

[



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 27)16-17 7
Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student: _y©Ya g 729%¢ P\%Qf"ev quq_y\%aj :

Class : r 4 —IT"W/

== iy

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
3~ 8510 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
L J~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\ A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2= Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

—0=Unfair
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
—2=0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
—3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
~+=Marginally
0—Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
“2— Neutral
1 — Disagree
~ 0-Strongly disagree
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

10.

outcomes.
4 — Every time

3 Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

<74 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/!
1 — Rarely

e b o ’4 -
0—-Idor’th



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

%artially
Pk Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 —Every time
%5 sually

“ 2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

¢ 2 —Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
= great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
' 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
= Moderate
/2 —Some what
Sl Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%
£&2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 ~Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) ‘ Aﬁ{f ee/{ '\Lbk/é\vﬂ/\

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gan&hi College , Jalna
"~ Academic Year 2016-17 |
Criterion 1I — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Sgﬁﬁgl Samna eaﬁepj s> ¥

Class : R-A =

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4~ 85 to 100%
3 =70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
A~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2= Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



2 — Sometimes unfair

o = Usually unfair 7 — ' 3
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 —Every time

w3 Usually
2 — Occasiona ly/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

2] N
J — UILCI1

promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

2 — Sometimes
1~ Rarely
0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
The institution provides multiple o
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
—2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
-0- Strongly disagree

pportunities to learn and grow.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected co

mpetencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 = Usually
—~Z- Occasionally/Sometimes
I —Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary fol

4= Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasion:

low-up with an assigned task to you.

y/Sometimes
1 —Rarelv

b

'} 3
1

el

'€ a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
< Usually
= 2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
artially
- 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
ccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
_2=Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name ofStudentw AN }l\r &\\ 0\{?
Class : R-A ‘%2:\0/

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~4 =85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

~4~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
“3_ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
=2~ Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor



ar o

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfajr
= Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

- N ever

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
Opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
“1'~ Rarely

0- Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your Institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
—3= Very well
2- Moderately
I — Marginally
0- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
—4= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
I - Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
“3=Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0- Never

I'1. Your mentor does 5 necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time
3 - g
2 — Occasior

L

C“"z | IAVE a4 m

o

Sometimes




.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. ‘
4 — Full
’ /3”- Reaéonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
y /4/Evéry time
~~ 3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
}4@;
" 1-Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

_1=Verylittle
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 — Neutral
Zl—/l):::gree

= Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
_2~Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
250 -69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2//N” eutral _
"1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

5 QW{WJQF #%ﬁ/{wtw{lﬂw/
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J/ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : g@ﬂ’\ ’é”YLQ_‘ //)"f‘a}/{ gt{ 1/\(’\73(7(
Class : M /ﬂ\:

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
~55t0 69%
" 1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
_2=Tust satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
~ Good
1 —Fair

0— Poor



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : g@’\’\ ’é\@&_ Aﬁ“&b\ gd \/\(7@7 |

Class - % \/(& /‘K;—

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3-70to0 84%
— 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
_2="Tust satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 = Very good
~ Good
1 — Fair

0- Poor

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching



10.

11,

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
—Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
“1- Rarely

0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 —Sometimes

/1 —Rarely X
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
;/Vigy well
- Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
)—/Ngjral
- Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

}/&icasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

/?Uﬁlally
/2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

/1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



(he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
- 4 — Every time

3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 - Fully
%easonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

33— Agree
-~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
/I/V ery little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
/'/ 2 — Neutral
~1-Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent S
3 =Moderate ‘
ﬁg/gme what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70—89%
ﬁ 69%
© 1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

%Neutral vs
/"1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) @w %4/ @//uw%x/\t

b)

Sio



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jaina

- Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

*"'“_" R A [+}
Name of Student :LKMKQ/KM ﬂ/@%ﬂé@w%
Class : @”{/@'W

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
= “4— 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
'%{Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily
\’I—/Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts throu
4 — Every time
3 ~£§pally
= Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

gh examples and applications.

13. The teachers identify your stren
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 - Reasonably
2 Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

gths and encourage you with providing rightrlevel of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknes
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Qgcasionally/Sometimes

_L=TRarely
0 — Never

ses and help you to overcome them.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in th,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2- ral
/—)I)Z?gree

0 — Strongly disagree

€ monitoring, review and continuous

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2~ Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers tncourage you to partici
4 - Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
%Disagree
‘0 - Strongly disagree

pate in extracurricular activities,



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
— Very little

0 — Not at all

teaching,
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
/2 —Neutral
1= Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to i
in your institution,

b)

mprove the overall teaching

o e clue Ao

— learning experience

Sig



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : C\W [’\ qug/l«\ M@L@p 1/%(){/19/\/
Class : é fp f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 8510 100%
ﬁo 84%
2 — 5510 69%

1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

}Satisfactorily
~72 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2//]fst satisfactorily
/1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good

%Goofd
71 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

A — Eresy s
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
)/R:rely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportlﬁies%for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
3 — Very well
Z—)I\,/Ioderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
KZ{IfI‘futral
1 - Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
Zﬁccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—1Idon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
ﬁlcasionally/ Sometimes

1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3- Re/asonably
~ Partially
"1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teacher;&ab’lé to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

(& — Every time

3 — Usually

9 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution ngkes offort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improyement of the teaching learning process.
4 £ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

/Aj}ﬂa great extent
/3 —Moderate
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
/2[ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
= Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

A T30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
L — Newksal
/l—/Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2 @@W . Qw/wwvﬂzﬂb

b
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

o ~ Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : BALQQJ RA LYA NT | <{\RBBRI_
Class : T%A' - ﬂﬂ‘ d

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A= 8510 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

E\)

4=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



s of the internal evaliiation nrocece ho 4ha 4amal
‘airness of the internal evaluation process b y the teachers.

W
"]

Usually fair e
2 — Sometimes unfair

4 — Always fair - 7 , , -

I - Usually unfair = L
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2= Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 —Very well

2—=Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
A= Disagree

0- Strongly disagree S
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2> Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
At Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

0 —Idon’t have a mentor



o

-

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 —Usually

/2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
/2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 —Moderate

_2=Some what

1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

le agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

= Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
/2/5’0 - 69%
T 1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. >

4 —Strongly agree
/3—/Agoree
" 2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.

b)



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : _(\ULE YOOESH Kamlao

Class : B-A- 2%

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A= 8510 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
-0 -Below 30%

5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A=Always effective B
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3= Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor



>.  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4= Always fair o , -
- 3 —Usually fair e
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
~2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

W= Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —-Rarely
0- Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
- 3= Very well
2= Moderatels
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

“3- Agree
2 —Neutral
I — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4< Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

?— Qeccasionalls (&

2—Uccasionally/Sometimes

w I — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

‘—‘1/__,’?)9“{—“5*‘7
0—1¢




‘{2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
2—/Usually .
"2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

i idi ight level of
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing rig

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

hem.
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
4 — Every time
3 — Usually .
}Zﬁccasionaﬂy/ Sometitiies

15. The institution makes effort to engage
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
F 4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
42/_ Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

students in the monitoring, review and continuous

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

/l—/V ery little

0 —Not at all

participative

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
‘ — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



y the institute/ teachers 10 inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

18. Efforts are made b
1d of work.

skills to make you ready for the wor
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
Lo Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

=70 - 89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
/’%ﬁ eutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions t0 improve the overall teaching — Jearning experience

in your institution.

S
2) éyf// e uted AL

b)




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

AT 2
Name of Student : ) (@’}@b ?Q@'W{Q@Y/\\,\/)vl/ ﬁ‘l‘i{f YLC{ 4/”\

0]

Class : (ﬁj)’ ﬁ\\ )])(\/l;,,,_

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Ho ch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
ﬁo 100%

3-70to 84%
2—-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
/{ Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor



4— Always fair

3- Usually fajr

2- ometimes unfajy
_/lztgj sually unfajr

0- Unfajr

3- UsuaHy
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

~ Rarely
0— Never

€ interest in Promoting internship, Student exchange,
OPportunities for Students, )

4 — Regularly -
~ Often
2 Sometimes
1- Rarely

0- Never

field visjt

8. The teaching ang mentoring procegg n your Institution facilitateg You in co
emotional growih.

4 - Sigm'ﬁcanﬂy
3-V. Ty well
2~/Miderately

I- Marginally

gnitive, socig] and

ion provides my
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutra]
~ Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about yoyy €Xpected Competencies, ¢oy
outcomes,

Itiple Opportunities to learn ang grow,

IS¢ outcomes apg brogramme
4 — Every time

= Usually

e B OccasionaHy/Sometimes
~ Rarely

0- Never

up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time
‘3 —'UsuaHy

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0—Idon’t have g mentor



(2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
}%Occasionally/ Sometimes
“1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
A~ Slightly
" 0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
/2’:'Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 —Moderate

— Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and em

ployability =~
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
/2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—-50-69%
1-30-49%
- 0—Below 29%

such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
ﬂ—)lil eutral

1 — Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to i
in your institution,

a) //67/%7@ @{ e f AL

b)

mprove the overall teaching — learning experience

Sign



Name of Student : KQP\LQ/E% Q}Umf 8&‘8{({‘ cé)?\o %K@(ﬂ‘\

Criterion II — Teac

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
- " Academic Year 2016-17

Teaching Learning Process

Class : 15-A .&Iﬂ”’”’

©

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A4~ 85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

5. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A4=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3= Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

hing-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on



5. Fairness of the internaj e aluation process by the teac
M= Always fair SRS,
3 —Usually fair - : . '
2 — Sometimes unfajr
I - Usually unfair — e
0- Unfair 7
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

¥~ Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

00— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
—4— Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes

1 ~Rarely
0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0—- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree S
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4= Every time
3 ~ Usually
2— OccasionaHy/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4= Every time
3 ~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely
0 - I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ‘
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
,2—/Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
- 3 — Usually
_2="0Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
e learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 —8ome what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
ﬂ_ )—/Nfutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institut
skills to make you ready for th

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

= Very little

0 — Not at al]

e/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life

skills and employability
e world of work,

CT tools such as L.CD projector, Multimedia
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2750 -69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29

20. The overall quality of teaching-learnin
4 —Strongly agree >
3 - Agree =
/2—/N eutral
S Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

g process in your institute js very good.

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

a) é//wyﬁ%&‘/\/’ MWW%MO
b)

e

Sign



.

10.

L1

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
/4(EVCI‘y time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
= Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

_1<Marginally
“ 0~ Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
% Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
/,2/()/<:c:L;sionally/ Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0- Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 —I'don’t have a mentor

(



:2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
_3=Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
7 %ﬁeasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
eutral
= Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

—  16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodolo gies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
/1—/\/(:; little

0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 >Some what
K\Sf ery little

0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as L.CD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70 - 89%
2250 - 69%
1-30—49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
ﬂ{ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

=
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

“Academic Year 2016-17
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : wg(jq/)'l [)@/\{M /’)1\7417 h@é/..

Class : »a-ar® A

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4”85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
A - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
A= Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
=TFair
0-Poor
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the tea
~_4—~Always fair [ 7,
-3 — Usually fair = I
2 — Sometimes unfair
771—Usuallyunfair P G T -
~ 0- Unfair

I

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
—6— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

»3—Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

~7 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
~2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree e

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
}—,Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

Dar

0 — i don’t have a mentor



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
Q_J—/U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
artially
" 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
- 3 — Usually
2/ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
/2{ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

= learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
< Some what
" 1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
ﬂ{:]eutral
- 1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life s
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
ot at all

teaching,

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
eutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to i
in your institution.,

 Laphp <t

b)

kills and employability

mprove the overall teaching — learning experience




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2016-17

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : A\/\\W AW/M (\J( \3001 W?j f/fkfgamﬁ
Class : ﬁj ~/ﬁ‘r W

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3—170to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
ﬁoorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
_ 3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
(4’; Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 — Often
=Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 - Significantly
/3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
(2 = Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
ﬁ{[EJ sually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

—  14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
/31 Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

/3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
2
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
Z Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

_3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2~ Some what

“1- Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
/240 - 69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

LU, Give e Jostivaiion § soppesnons 1 improve the overal) teaching —learning experience
in your institution.

) C&ﬂ%’ iher Q@/ 8 m&m
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